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Augusta University Research Institute, Inc. 

(formerly Georgia Regents University)

Augusta University Research Institute, Inc. State of Georgia/State 

Accounting Office

Sarah White sarwhite@augusta.edu Sarah White

Sheree Wright

Jason Guilbeault

sarwhite@augusta.edu

swright@augusta.edu

jguilbeault@augusta.edu

Augusta University Sarah White sarwhite@augusta.edu

Brandeis University Brandeis University Brandeis University Paul O'Keefe pokeefe@brandeis.edu Paul O'Keefe

Martha Davis

pokeefe@brandeis.edu

mrdavis@brandeis.edu

Brandeis University Paul O'Keefe pokeefe@brandeis.edu

Brown University (WG) Brown University in Providence in the State of 

Rhode Island and Providence Plantations

Brown University Patrice Carroll patrice_carroll@brown.edu Patrice Carroll patrice_carroll@brown.edu Brown University Marisa Schasel marisa_schasel@brown.edu

California Institute of Technology California Institute of Technology California Institute of Technology David Mayo david.mayo@caltech.edu David Mayo

Richard Seligman

david.mayo@caltech.edu

richard.seligman@caltech.edu

California Institute of Technology Richard Seligman richard.seligman@caltech.edu

Cedars-Sinai Medical Center Cedars-Sinai Medical Center Cedars-Sinai Medical Center Brenda Lacy-Roberts brenda.lacy-roberts@cshs.org Brenda Lacy-Roberts

Brenda Blakley-Spain

brenda.lacy-roberts@cshs.org

Brenda.Blakley-Spain@cshs.org

Cedars-Sinai Medical Center Brenda Lacy-Roberts brenda.lacy-roberts@cshs.org

Dana-Farber Cancer Institute Dana-Farber Cancer Institute, Inc. Dana-Farber Cancer Institute, 

Inc.

Tina Rimal Tina_Rimal@dfci.harvard.edu Tina Rimal Tina_Rimal@dfci.harvard.edu Dana-Farber Cancer Institute Tina Da Silva Tina_dasilva@dfci.harvard.edu

Duke University Duke University Duke University Jennifer McCallister jennifer.mccallister@duke.edu Jennifer McCallister jennifer.mccallister@duke.edu Duke University Jim Luther james.luther@duke.edu

Florida State University (WG) The Florida State University State of Florida Marcy Friedle mfriedle@fsu.edu Marcy Friedle mfriedle@fsu.edu Florida State University Pamela Ray pray2@fsu.edu

Georgia Tech Research Corporation Georgia Tech Research Corporation State of Georgia/State 

Accounting Office

Lakita Brooks lakita.brooks@osp.gatech.edu Lakita Brooks

Elan Travis

lakita.brooks@osp.gatech.edu

elan.travis@osp.gatech.edu

Georgia Institute of Technology Lakita Brooks lakita.brooks@osp.gatech.edu

Harvard University President and Fellows of Harvard College Harvard University Webb Brightwell webb_brightwell@harvard.edu Webb Brightwell

Denise Lentini

Tracey Westserfelt

Melissa Korf

Melissa Maher

Patrick O'Neill

Amanda Humphrey

webb_brightwell@harvard.edu

denise_lentini@harvard.edu

tracey_westervelt@harvard.edu

melissa_korf@hms.harvard.edu

Melissa_Maher@hms.harvard.edu

oneill@hsph.harvard.edu

Amanda_Humphrey@hms.harvard.edu

Harvard University Webb Brightwell webb_brightwell@harvard.edu

Harvard Medical School President and Fellows of Harvard College on 

behalf of Harvard Medical School

Harvard University Melissa Korf melissa_korf@hms.harvard.edu Harvard University

Harvard T.H. Chan School of Public Health President and Fellows of Harvard College 

d/b/a Harvard T.H. Chan School of Public 

Health

Harvard University Patrick O'Neill oneill@hsph.harvard.edu Harvard University

Harvard University President and Fellows of Harvard College Harvard University Webb Brightwell webb_brightwell@harvard.edu Harvard University

Icahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai (WG) Icahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai Icahn School of Medicine at 

Mount Sinai

Rebecca Balentine rebecca.balentine@mssm.edu Rebecca Balentine rebecca.balentine@mssm.edu Icahn School of Medicine, Mount 

Sinai

Jessica Moise jessica.moise@mssm.edu

Institute for Systems Biology (ERI) (WG) Institute for Systems Biology Institute for Systems Biology Julie Thatcher Julie.Thatcher@systemsbiology.org Julie Thatcher Julie.Thatcher@systemsbiology.org Institute for Systems Biology Julie Thatcher Julie.Thatcher@systemsbiology.org

Johns Hopkins University (WG) The Johns Hopkins University The Johns Hopkins University Jennifer Barron jlb@jhu.edu Jennifer Barron jlb@jhu.edu Johns Hopkins University Alexandra McKeown amckeown@jhsph.edu

Michigan Technological University Michigan Technological University Michigan Technological 

University

Joanne Polzien jpolzien@mtu.edu Joanne Polzien

Lisa Jukkala

jpolzien@mtu.edu

lajukkal@mtu.edu

Michigan Technological 

University

David Reed ddreed@mtu.edu

New York University, Washington Square 

Campus

New York University New York University Nancy Daneau nd37@nyu.edu Nancy Daneau

Tammi Kenton

nd37@nyu.edu

tammi.kenton@nyu.edu

New York University, Washington 

Square

Marti Dunne Marti.Dunne@nyu.edu

Northern Illinois University (ERI) The Board of Trustees of Northern Illinois 

University

Northern Illinois University Dara Little dlittle@niu.edu Dara Little dlittle@niu.edu Northern Illinois University Dara Little dlittle@niu.edu

Northwestern University (WG) Northwestern University Northwestern University Tyra Patrice Darville-

Layne

td-layne@northwestern.edu Tyra Patrice Darville-Layne td-layne@northwestern.edu Northwestern University Kelly Morrison kellym@northwestern.edu

Northwestern - Evanston Campus Northwestern University Northwestern University Northwestern University

Oregon Health & Science University Oregon Health & Science University Oregon Health & Science 

University

Liz Williams willeliz@ohsu.edu Liz Williams

Kellie Guentert

willeliz@ohsu.edu

guentert@ohsu.edu

Oregon Health & Science 

University

Deborah Golden-

Eppelein

goldenep@ohsu.edu

Partners Healthcare Systems Partners Healthcare System, Inc. Partners Healthcare System, Inc. 

and affiliates

Phil Beals pbeals@partners.org Phil Beals pbeals@partners.org Partners Healthcare Systems Phil Beals pbeals@partners.org

Brigham and Women's Hospital The Brigham and Women's Hospital, Inc. Partners Healthcare System, Inc. 

and affiliates

Partners Healthcare Systems

McLean Hospital The McLean Hospital Corporation doing 

business as McLean Hospital

Partners Healthcare System, Inc. 

and affiliates

Partners Healthcare Systems

Massachusetts General Hospital The General Hospital Corporation doing 

business as Massachusetts General Hospital

Partners Healthcare System, Inc. 

and affiliates

Partners Healthcare Systems

Purdue University (WG) Purdue University Purdue University Amanda Hamaker ahamaker@purdue.edu Amanda Hamaker ahamaker@purdue.edu Purdue University Amanda Hamaker ahamaker@purdue.edu

Syracuse University Syracuse University Syracuse University Stuart Taub staub@syr.edu Stuart Taub staub@syr.edu Syracuse University Stuart Taub staub@syr.edu

Tufts University Trustees of Tufts College Inc. Tufts University Zoya Davis-Hamilton zoya.hamilton@tufts.edu Zoya Davis-Hamilton zoya.hamilton@tufts.edu Tufts University Zoya Davis-Hamilton zoya.hamilton@tufts.edu

Tufts University - Health Sciences Campus 

(Boston)

Trustees of Tufts College Inc. Tufts University Tufts University

Tufts University - Medford/Somerville Campus Trustees of Tufts College Inc. Tufts University Tufts University

University of Alabama The University of Alabama The University of Alabama Cindy Hope chope@fa.ua.edu Cindy Hope

Jennifer Minges

chope@fa.ua.edu

jminges@research.ua.edu

University of Alabama Cindy Hope chope@fa.ua.edu

University of Alabama in Huntsville (WG) University of Alabama in Huntsville The University of Alabama in 

Huntsville

Steve Parker parkerjs@email.uah.edu Steve Parker parkerjs@email.uah.edu University of Alabama, Huntsville Gloria Greene greeneg@uah.edu

University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences University of Arkansas System doing business 

as the Board of Trustees for the University of 

Arkansas acting for and on behalf of the 

University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences

University of Arkansas for 

Medical Sciences

Suzanne Altadt sealstadt@uams.edu Suzanne Altadt sealstadt@uams.edu University of Arkansas for 

Medical Sciences

Suzanne Alstadt sealstadt@uams.edu

University of Cincinnati University of Cincinnati University of Cincinnati John Ungruhe John.Ungruhe@uc.edu John Ungruhe

Theresa Yockey

Diane Sparks

John.Ungruhe@uc.edu

yockeys@ucmail.uc.edu

sparksdn@ucmail.uc.edu

University of Cincinnati John Ungruhe John.Ungruhe@uc.edu
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University of Florida University of Florida State of Florida Brian Prindle prindle@ufl.edu Brian Prindle

Dawn Stewart

prindle@ufl.edu

stewadl@ufl.edu

University of Florida Stephanie Gray slgray@ufl.edu

University of Kansas Alicia Reed amreed@ku.edu Alicia Reed

Lucille Marino

Lorelei Sells

Kathryn Einsel

amreed@ku.edu

Lmarino@ku.edu

lsells@kumc.edu

keinsel@kumc.edu

University of Kansas Alicia Reed amreed@ku.edu

University of Kansa Center for Research, Inc. University of Kansas Center for Research, Inc. University of Kansas Center for 

Research, Inc.

University of Kansas

University of Kansas Medical Center Research 

Institute, Inc.

University of Kansas Medical Center Research 

Institute, Inc.

University of Kansas Medical 

Center Research Institute, Inc.

University of Kansas

University of Miami University of Miami University of Miami Jill Frazier Tincher JTincher@miami.edu Jill Frazier Tincher

Edwin Bemmel

JTincher@miami.edu

ebemmel@miami.edu

University of Miami Barbara Cole bacole@med.miami.edu

University of Miami – All Campuses Dept of 

Education

University of Miami – Coral Gables Campus University of Miami University of Miami

University of Miami – Coral Gables Campus University of Miami – Coral Gables Campus University of Miami University of Miami

University of Miami – Miller School of 

Medicine

University of Miami – Miller School of 

Medicine

University of Miami University of Miami

University of Miami – Rosenstiel School of 

Marine & Atmospheric Sciences

University of Miami – Coral Gables Campus University of Miami University of Miami

University of Minnesota (WG) Regents of the University of Minnesota Regents of the University of 

Minnesota

Lesley Schmidt 

Sindberg

schm1421@umn.edu Lesley Schmidt Sindberg

Pamela Webb

Judy Krzyzek

schm1421@umn.edu

pwebb@umn.edu

krzyzek@umn.edu

University of Minnesota Pamela Webb pwebb@umn.edu

University of Minnesota - Crookston Regents of the University of Minnesota Regents of the University of 

Minnesota

University of Minnesota

University of Minnesota - Duluth Regents of the University of Minnesota Regents of the University of 

Minnesota

University of Minnesota

University of Minnesota - Morris Regents of the University of Minnesota Regents of the University of 

Minnesota

University of Minnesota

University of Minnesota - Twin Cities Regents of the University of Minnesota Regents of the University of 

Minnesota

University of Minnesota

University of South Alabama (ERI) University of South Alabama University of South Alabama Julie A. Schwindt jschwindt@southalabama.edu Julie A. Schwindt

Gina Hedberg

Tammy Silcox

Lacy Fetters

jschwindt@southalabama.edu

ghedberg@southalabama.edu

tsilcox@southalabama.edu

lfetters@southalabama.edu

University of South Alabama Lynne Chronister lchronister@southalabama.edu

University of Tennessee Health Science Center 

(UTHSC)

The University of Tennessee on behalf of its 

Health Science Center

State of Tennessee Debbie Smith dsmith@uthsc.edu Debbie Smith

Brenda Murrell

dsmith@uthsc.edu

bmurrell@uthsc.edu

University of Tennessee Health 

Science Center

Brenda Murrell bmurrell@uthsc.edu

University of Tennessee, Knoxville University of Tennessee State of Tennessee Jean Mercer jmerce10@utk.edu Jean Mercer jmerce10@utk.edu University of Tennessee, 

Knoxville

Jean Mercer jmerce10@utk.edu

University of Texas Medical Branch at 

Galveston (UTMB)

University of Texas Medical Branch at 

Galveston

State of Texas C/O Comptroller 

of Public Accounts

Connie Barton cjbarton@utmb.edu Connie Barton

Ericia Huff

cjbarton@utmb.edu

ehuff@utmb.edu

University of Texas Medical 

Branch, Galveston

Toni D'Agostino todagost@utmb.edu

University of Texas, Austin (WG) University of Texas at Austin University of Texas- University 

Charter School

Courtney Frazier 

Swaney

c_frazier@austin.utexas.edu Courtney Frazier Swaney

Sara Clough

Robert Prentiss

c_frazier@austin.utexas.edu

sarac@austin.utexas.edu

rprentiss@austin.utexas.edu

University of Texas, Austin Courtney Frazier 

Swaney

c_frazier@austin.utexas.edu

University of Washington (WG) University of Washington State of Washington C/O Office 

of Financial Management

Adelia Yee ayee@uw.edu Adelia Yee

Amanda Snyder

ayee@uw.edu

acs229@uw.edu

University of Washington Lynette Arias ariasl@uw.edu

University of Wisconsin-Madison (WG) University of Wisconsin System State of Wisconsin Jennifer Rodis rodis@rsp.wisc.edu Jennifer Rodis rodis@rsp.wisc.edu University of Wisconsin, Madison Kim Moreland kmoreland@rsp.wisc.edu

Vanderbilt University The Vanderbilt University Vanderbilt University Neal Hunt neal.e.hunt@Vanderbilt.Edu Neal Hunt neal.e.hunt@Vanderbilt.Edu Vanderbilt University Clint Brown clint.brown@vanderbilt.edu

Vanderbilt University The Vanderbilt University Vanderbilt University Vanderbilt University

Vanderbilt University Medical Center (WG) The Vanderbilt University Vanderbilt University Vanderbilt University

Washington University The Washington University Washington University Krystina Gross kgross@wustl.edu Krystina Gross

Joseph Gindhart

Iris Dickhoff-Peper

Connie Motoki

kgross@wustl.edu

jgindhart@wustl.edu

ipeper@wustl.edu

motokic@wustl.edu

Washington University Joseph Gindhart jgindhart@wustl.edu

Wayne State University Wayne State University Wayne State University LaShonda Cooley an7095@wayne.edu LaShonda Cooley

Gail Ryan

an7095@wayne.edu

ak1293@wayne.edu

Wayne State University Gail Ryan ak1293@wayne.edu
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